
Cal State L.A. (15-18) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (19-18)
4/3/2010 at Pomona, Calif. (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BROUSSARD, Geoff (4-2)
Loss: QUICK, Cliff (1-5)
HBP: QUICK, Cliff, BROMBERG, J.R., RUSSELL, Elliott, BROUSSARD, Geoff
PB: RAMIREZ, Mario (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Butry First: Sill Third Base: Becker 
Start: 3:30   Time: 2:17   
Game notes:
- HALVERSON faced 3 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal State L.A. 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 0
Cal Poly Pomona 1 8 0 1 0 0 X 10 5 0

Cal State L.A. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
QUICK, Cliff dh/p 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
MATZNER, Chris 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
RAMIREZ, Mario c/rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
WILEY, Sam 1b/c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
MIRALDI, Matt lf 3 0 2 2 1 0 2
CASTRO, Jordan 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
CAMPOS, Jesus ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
PARK, Joe cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MOYA, Max ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
WHALEN, Brett rf/cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
STROPOLI, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HALVERSON, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BROMBERG, J.R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCQUAID, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RUSSELL, Elliott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 7 2 3 1 9

HBP: RAMIREZ, Mario (1)
DP: 2

Cal Poly Pomona 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RIEDEL, Erik ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 3
EDWARDS, Tyson dh 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
TAIJERON, Travis cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
TORRES, Jenzen c 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
MAKIA, Marcus 2b 2 1 0 1 2 1 2
GONZALEZ, Stephen lf 1 2 0 1 2 0 2
JAQUES, David 1b 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
VILLA, Joe rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
NAVARRO, Manny 3b 2 1 0 1 1 1 1
BROUSSARD, Geoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SIBLEY, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 10 5 9 11 3 8

2B: RIEDEL, Erik (1); EDWARDS, Tyson (1)
SF: NAVARRO, Manny (1)
HBP: TAIJERON, Travis (1); TORRES, Jenzen (1); GONZALEZ,
Stephen (1); JAQUES, David (1)

Cal State L.A. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
STROPOLI, Matt 1.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 24
QUICK, Cliff (L, 1-5) 0.1 2 7 7 4 0 0 0 1 0 3 8 0 1 31
HALVERSON, Nathan 0.0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 13
BROMBERG, J.R. 2.2 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 0 7 11 3 3 51
MCQUAID, Brendan 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 22
RUSSELL, Elliott 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 2 0 6
Totals 5 10 10 11 3 2 0 4 0 20 36 8 5 147

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BROUSSARD, Geoff (W, 4-2) 5.0 5 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 20 24 10 4 99
SIBLEY, Scott 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 4 26
Totals 7 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 28 32 12 8 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cal State L.A. - Top of 1st CSU CPP
QUICK walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 0
MATZNER lined out to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 0
RAMIREZ singled to right field (1-1 FB); QUICK advanced to third. 0 0
WILEY walked (3-1 BBBKB); RAMIREZ advanced to second. 0 0
MIRALDI singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); WILEY advanced to second; RAMIREZ scored; QUICK
scored. 2 0
CASTRO grounded out to p (3-1 BFBB); MIRALDI advanced to second; WILEY advanced to third. 2 0
CAMPOS flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 2 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st CSU CPP
RIEDEL grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 0
EDWARDS doubled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
TAIJERON walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 0
TORRES singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); TAIJERON advanced to second; EDWARDS scored. 2 1
MAKIA walked (3-0 BBBB); TORRES advanced to second; TAIJERON advanced to third. 2 1
GONZALEZ lined into double play 2b unassisted (2-1 KBB); TORRES out on the play. 2 1

Cal State L.A. - Top of 2nd CSU CPP
PARK grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 1
WHALEN lined out to p (3-2 BKBBK). 2 1
QUICK flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 2 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd CSU CPP
QUICK to p. 2 1
/  for STROPOLI. 2 1
JAQUES grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 2 1
VILLA singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 1
NAVARRO walked (3-2 BKKBBB); VILLA advanced to second. 2 1
RIEDEL doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); NAVARRO scored; VILLA scored. 2 3
RIEDEL advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 3
EDWARDS walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
TAIJERON hit by pitch (1-1 KB); EDWARDS advanced to second. 2 3
TORRES walked, RBI (3-2 BBFFBB); TAIJERON advanced to second; EDWARDS advanced to third; RIEDEL
scored. 2 4
MAKIA walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); TORRES advanced to second; TAIJERON advanced to third; EDWARDS
scored. 2 5
QUICK to dh. 2 5
HALVERSON to p. 2 5
GONZALEZ walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); MAKIA advanced to second; TORRES advanced to third; TAIJERON
scored. 2 6
JAQUES walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); GONZALEZ advanced to second; MAKIA advanced to third; TORRES
scored. 2 7
VILLA walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); JAQUES advanced to second; GONZALEZ advanced to third; MAKIA scored. 2 8
BROMBERG to p for HALVERSON. 2 8
VILLA advanced to second on a wild pitch; JAQUES advanced to third on a wild pitch; GONZALEZ scored on
a wild pitch. 2 9
NAVARRO struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK). 2 9
RIEDEL flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 9

Cal State L.A. - Top of 3rd CSU CPP
MATZNER singled to center field (2-2 KFBBF). 2 9
RAMIREZ fouled out to lf (3-2 BBKFBF). 2 9
WILEY flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 9
MIRALDI walked (3-1 BBBKB); MATZNER advanced to second. 2 9
CASTRO singled to second base (2-2 BBKFF); MIRALDI advanced to second; MATZNER advanced to third. 2 9



CAMPOS reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); CASTRO out at second 3b to 2b. 2 9
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd CSU CPP
EDWARDS flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBS). 2 9
TAIJERON struck out (3-2 KFBBBS). 2 9
TORRES hit by pitch (0-0). 2 9
TORRES advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 9
MAKIA out at first p to ss to 1b (2-2 BFKB). 2 9

Cal State L.A. - Top of 4th CSU CPP
PARK popped up to 1b (2-1 BKB). 2 9
WHALEN flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 2 9
QUICK grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 9

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th CSU CPP
GONZALEZ walked (3-1 SBBBB). 2 9
JAQUES walked (3-2 KSBFBFBB); GONZALEZ advanced to second. 2 9
VILLA reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); JAQUES out at second ss to 2b; GONZALEZ advanced to
third. 2 9
NAVARRO flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); GONZALEZ scored. 2 10
RIEDEL grounded out to p (3-2 BKBBK). 2 10

Cal State L.A. - Top of 5th CSU CPP
MATZNER flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 2 10
RAMIREZ hit by pitch (1-0 B). 2 10
WILEY struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 10
MIRALDI singled to center field (2-1 BBK); RAMIREZ advanced to second. 2 10
CASTRO flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 2 10

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th CSU CPP
MCQUAID to p for BROMBERG. 2 10
EDWARDS singled to center field (2-2 KFBFFBF). 2 10
TAIJERON flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 10
TORRES flied out to cf (2-2 KFBFBF). 2 10
MAKIA struck out (2-2 BKSBS). 2 10

Cal State L.A. - Top of 6th CSU CPP
SIBLEY to p for BROUSSARD. 2 10
CAMPOS grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 2 10
MOYA pinch hit for PARK. 2 10
MOYA out at first 1b to p (0-1 F). 2 10
WHALEN grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 10

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th CSU CPP
RAMIREZ to rf. 2 10
WILEY to c. 2 10
MOYA to 1b. 2 10
WHALEN to cf. 2 10
RUSSELL to p for MCQUAID. 2 10
GONZALEZ hit by pitch (0-0). 2 10
JAQUES hit by pitch (1-0 B); GONZALEZ advanced to second. 2 10
VILLA flied out to cf (0-0). 2 10
NAVARRO lined into double play 3b to 2b (1-0 B); GONZALEZ out on the play. 2 10



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal State L.A. - Top of 7th CSU CPP
QUICK grounded out to 3b (3-2 KFBBB). 2 10
MATZNER singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 10
RAMIREZ flied out to rf (2-2 KBKB). 2 10
WILEY singled through the left side (1-1 SB); MATZNER advanced to second. 2 10
MIRALDI flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 10

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th CSU CPP


